LINCOLN COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$87.75 Rec:\$37.00

Total:\$124.75

08/22/2022 01:37 PM

2022-162922

Pgs=3 AK

COW COUNTY TITLE CO.



OFFICIAL RECORD AMY ELMER, RECORDER

A.P.N. No.: 003-134-06 R.P.T.T. \$87.75 Escrow No.: ( 85347 **Recording Requested By:** Cow County Title Co. Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below When Recorded Mail To: LEE CHAVEZ. Trustee of THE LEE CHAVEZ LIVING TRUST, amended/restated April 10, 2015 3070 E Harmon Ave.

Las Vegas, NV 89121

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That KR CONSTRUCTION, LLC. a Nevada Limited Liability Company for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to LEE CHAVEZ, Trustee of THE LEE CHAVEZ LIVING TRUST, amended/ restated April 10, 2015, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

A portion of the Southeast Quarter (SE1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4)and the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of the Southeast Quarter (SE1/4) of Section 7, Township 4 South, Range 67 East, M.D.B.& M., described a follows:

Parcel 3 of the Parcel Map recorded November 5, 2004 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada in Book C of Plats, Page 83 as File No. 123340, together with that Certificate of Amendment recorded April 18, 2005 in Book C of Plats, Page 114 as File No. 124336, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

Excepting therefrom the Southerly 20 feet for utility maintenance easement per Parcel Map recorded November 5, 2004 in the Lincoln County Nevada Recorder's Office in Book C of Plats, Page 82 as File No. 123339, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2022 - 2023: 003-134-06

## SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year:
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: June 21, 2022

KR CONSTRUCTION, LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY  By: Kevin D'Rôberts Managing Member	SARAH SANTILLA Notary Public State of Nevada Appt. No. 08-5616 My Appt. Expires Feb. 2	NES -1 2, 2024
State of Neveda ) ss.		
County of Claric )		
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the KEVIN D ROBERTS	30 day of Avgust	, <b>2022</b> _ By:
Signature: Notary Public Expiration Date: 2/2/24		

Page 2 of 2

(One inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assesso	r Parcel Number(s)					
a) <u>003-1</u>	34-06					\ \
b)			-			\ \
c)		<u></u>	_			\ \
d)			-			\ \
2. Type of F	Property:		_			\ \
	acant Land b) □	Single Fam. Res.	FOR REC	ORDER'S	<b>OPTIONA</b>	L USE ONLY
c) 🔲 C	ondo/Twnhse d) □	2-4 Plex	Book:		Page	
e)	pt.Bldg f) □	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of R	ecording: _	The same of the sa	
g) 🔲 A	gricultural h) [	Mobile Home	Notes:			
i) 🔲 C	ther	·		The state of the s		
3 Total Val	ue/Sale Price of Pro	nerty /			/	\$22,500,00
	Lieu of Foreclosure (		rty) (			\$22,500.00
	Tax Value:	omy (value of Frope				\$22,500.00
Real Pro	perty Transfer Tax D	ue:	1			\$87.75
4. If Exemp	tion Claimed:	/			7	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	sfer Tax Exemption p	•	ection			
b. Expla	ain Reason for Exem	ption:		<u>V</u>	<u>/</u>	·
5 Dortici In	toroot Boroontogo h	sing transformed: 10	0	%		
	terest Percentage be ersigned declares ar			- Th.	nursuant to	,
NRS 375.06	60 and NRS 375.110	that the information	provided is	correct to	the best of	their
	and belief, and can b					
	provided herein. Fur					
	or other determination					
	erest at 1% per mont			e Buyer an	d Seller sh	all be
Jointly and S	everally liable for an	y additional amount	oweu.			1
	101				4	to a. f
Signature 7	Lyce			Capacity	Grantor	CJEW .
K	EVIN D ROBERTS,	Managing Member				
O:			/ /	• "	•	
Signature _	EE CUM/EZ Tructor			Capacity .	Grantee	
, г	EE CHAVEZ, Truste					
SELI	ER (GRANTOR) IN		BUY			<u>ORMATION</u>
Drint Name:	(REQUIRED		Drint Name		EQUIRED)	
Print Name:	Limited Liability Co	ON, LLC, a Nevada	i Print Name			April 10, 2015
Address:	7140 La Cienega	прану	- Address:		Harmon Av	
City:	Las Vegas		City:	Las Veg		
State: NV	Zip:	89119	State: NV		Zip:	89121
1		7			<del></del>	
	PERSON REQUEST				or buyer)	•
Print Name:			_Escrow #:	85347		
Address: City:	P.O. Box 518, 328 Pioche	Ivialii Street	State: NV		Zip:	89043
Oity.	1 100116		JULIO. IV		Zip.	00070